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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS, ETC .—continued.

Item. 1916-17.Item.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

481

482

483

484
485
486
487
488
489
490

VOTE No. 110—continued.
Back-blocks Roads, etc.—continued

Greymouth Road District—continued.
Waiho to Westland County Boundary Westland

(Mahitahi to Paringa)
Waiho to Westland County Boundary

(Paringa to Blue River)
Waiho to Westland County Boundary

(Blue River to Haast)
Waiho to Westland County Boundary

(Haast to Okuru)
Wall Road
Wataroa Flat
Wataroa South Bank
Wilson's to Bruce Bay School
Supervision
Miscellaneous works and services, in-

cluding assistance towards the con
struction of roads, bridges, tracks,
&c.

£

250
300

500

200
100
75

100
75

100
100

11,100Total—Greymouth

A

491
492

493
494
495
496

Christchurch Road District—
Ashley Gorge ... Oxford & Ashley
Parnassus to Kaikoura (Leader to Cheviot

Conway River)
Hooker River protective works ... Mackenzie
Lake Tekapo to Lake Pukaki
Supervision ...
Miscellaneous works and services, in-

cluding assistance towards the con-
struction of roads, bridges, tracks,
&c.

400
550
300
175
50
50

Total—Christchurch 1,525

497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509

Dunedin Road District—
Dasher Run ... ... Waitaki
Gardner Road ... ... ,,
Mount Stalker ... ... ,,
Taieri Peak ... ... Waihemo
Glade House to Lake Wakatipu Lake & Wallace
Fairliaht to head of Mataura River ... Lake
Glendhu Peninsula to Mount Aspiring ,,
Haast Pass ... ... Vincent
Head of Lake Wakatipu to Milford Lake

Sound, via Cleddau Saddle
Routburne Valley roads and tracks ... ,,
Lee Flat (Run 186) ... ... Tuapeka
Supervision
Miscellaneous works and services, in-

cluding assistance towards the con-
struction of roads, bridges, tracks,
&c.

100
100
150
200

1,725
150
100
100
400

100
100
50
50

Total—Dunedin 3,325
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