Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS, ETC.—continued.

Item.			1916–17.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-c	ontinued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 110-continued.	Í		
	BACK-BLOCKS ROADS, ETC.—continued.			
	Greymouth Road District—continued.			
481	Waiho to Westland County Boundary	Westland	250	
	(Mahitahi to Paringa)			
482	Waiho to Westland County Boundary		300 ¦	
400	(Paringa to Blue River)		500	
483	Waiho to Westland County Boundary	٠,	500	
484	(Blue River to Haast) Waiho to Westland County Boundary		200	
404	(Haast to Okuru)	''	200	
485	Wall Road	,,	100	
486	Wataroa Flat	"	75	
487	Wataroa South Bank		100	
488			75	
489	Supervision		100	
490	Miscellaneous works and services, in-		100	
	cluding assistance towards the con-			
	struction of roads, bridges, tracks,			
!	&c.			
	m	-		
	Total—Greymouth		11,100	
		-		
	Christchurch Road District			
491		xford & Ashley	400	
492	Parnassus to Kaikoura (Leader to	Cheviot	550	
	Conway River)		!	
493	Hooker River protective works	Mackenzie	300	
494	Lake Tekapo to Lake Pukaki	,,	175	
19 5	Supervision		50	
496	Miscellaneous works and services, in-	• • • •	50	
	cluding assistance towards the con-		i	
i	struction of roads, bridges, tracks,			
	&c.			•
	Total—Christchurch		1,525	
	Oznavalda			
:			ł	
ļ			1	
- 1			İ	
407	Dunedin Road District—	***	" 100	
197	Dasher Run	Waitaki	100	
198 199	Gardner Road Mount Stalker	,,	100	
199 100		Waihemo	150	
501	Taieri Peak Glade House to Lake Wakatipu I	wainemo Lake & Wallace	$\begin{array}{c c} 200 \\ 1,725 \end{array}$	
502 ·	Fairlight to head of Mataura River	Lake	150	
503	Glendhu Peninsula to Mount Aspiring		100	
504	Haast Pass	Vincent	100	
505	Head of Lake Wakatipu to Milford	Lake	400	
- j	Sound, via Cleddau Saddle			
506	Routburne Valley roads and tracks	,,	100	
507	Lee Flat (Run 186)	Tuapeka	100	
60 8 ·	Supervision	*	50	
509	Miscellaneous works and services, in-	•	50	
	cluding assistance towards the con-			
	struction of roads, bridges, tracks,			
	&c.			
	mar 1 to 21	1	2 202	
i	Total—Dunedin		3,325	
1		l		